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Appendix A: Arts, Culture, and Creative
Economy Element Appendix

The two tables in this Appendix provide additional information about artworks and performing arts venues
depicted in Figures 1 and 2 in the Arts, Culture, and Creative Economy Element.

Figure 1: Art in Public Places Artworks in Culver City Key

1 Beehive Architecture as Art

2 Studio Pali Fekete Architects Building and MODAA Lofts Studio Architecture as Art

3 Umbrella Architecture as Art

4 Untitled (Pittard & Sullivan Building) Architecture as Art

5 What Wall2 Architecture as Art

6 A Child’s Landscape and Untitled Privately Owned Art
7 Bapfismal Font (St. Augustine's Church) Privately Owned Art
8 Bloom Dimension Privately Owned Art
9 Canaan Privately Owned Art
10 Children In Flight Privately Owned Art
11 Cirrostratus Privately Owned Art
12 Cloud Privately Owned Art
13 Culver City Currency Privately Owned Art
14 Culver...Is That You? Privately Owned Art
15 Echo Echo Privately Owned Art
16 Edges & Ends Privately Owned Art
17 Emerald Rings Privately Owned Art
18 Ensemble Privately Owned Art
19 Euclid Privately Owned Art
20 Eternal Garlands Privately Owned Art
21 Five Elements Privately Owned Art
22 Gate Eccentrics Privately Owned Art
23 Gehry Loggia Privately Owned Art
24 Golden Time Privately Owned Art
25 Helms Coach Gone A Rye Privately Owned Art
26 Higher Ground Privately Owned Art
27 lllumination Privately Owned Art



Gen ral

28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
35
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

Cudbven

King Kong Gone

Light Wave

Linear Cascade

Lines of Diversity

Magnetic Field |

Magnetic Field 11

Media In Motion

Meditation Garden
Modulation/Demodulatfion
Multiplicity/Various Ways Of Seeing
Neptune's Necklace

Nueva

Perfect Mirror Sky

Plato's Cup

Primordial Reflections

Punctuation Station

Rainbow

Reach For The Sun

Rough And Tumble & Ode To Friendship (two separate sculptures)
Scan

Shadows

Sharper Image, See’s Candies, Blockbuster 1 & 2
Sky Mirror Perfect

Solar Alignment

Street Eyes

Studio Pass

Synchronicities

Technicolor Drip

The Architecture of Plants

The Doors

Two Of Hearts

Underlying Currents

Untiled (Sculpture By Richard Gerrish)
Valley of the Prophets (4 stained glass windows & decorative floor)

Walter

Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art
Privately Owned Art

Privately Owned Art
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Cudbven
63 Water Tower Privately Owned Art
64 We're Holding Together Just Fine Privately Owned Art
65 A Moment In Time City Owned Art
66 Almost Invisible Boxes (multiple pieces) City Owned Art
67 Apple Trees City Owned Art
68 Boulevard City Owned Art
69 Catching A Shade City Owned Art
70 City Sequence City Owned Art
71 Cougars | And |l City Owned Art
72 Crossed Currents City Owned Art
73 Culver City Singularity City Owned Art
74 Culver Current (temporary installation) City Owned Art
75 Day To Night City Owned Art
76 Dream Figure City Owned Art
77 Duck And Fruits City Owned Art
78 Give Me Your Hand City Owned Art
79 Hanging Garden City Owned Art
80 Homage To Ballona Creek City Owned Art
81 Film Strip U.S.A. City Owned Art
82 La Ballona City Owned Art
83 Moving Pictures (7 zoefropes total) City Owned Art
84 Our Best City Owned Art
85 Panoramic City Owned Art
86 Path Of Life City Owned Art
87 Quotation Courtyard City Owned Art
88 Postcards From Ballona City Owned Art
89 Rivers Of The World City Owned Art
90 Sentry City Owned Art
91 Singers City Owned Art
92 Soleil City Owned Art
93 The Lion's Fountain City Owned Art
94 Tree Of Life City Owned Art
95 Truth Or Fiction City Owned Art

Source: City of Culver City, 2023.
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Figure 2: Pefformance Venues and Other Sites Frequently Used for Pefformances Key

Map ID Performance Venues and Other Sites Frequently Used for Perfformances

1 Baldwin Hills Scenic Overlook

2 Brasil Brasil Cultural Center

3 Carlson Park

4 Culver City Senior Center

5 Culver City Julian Dixon Library

< Fine Arts Complex (West Los Angeles Community College)
7 Helms Design Center

8 Ivy Substation (The Actors' Gang)

9 Kirk Douglas Theatre

10 Media Park

11 Robert Frost Auditorium (Culver City High School)

12 Stoneview Nature Center

13 The Blue Door

14 The Culver Steps

15 The Glorya Kaufman Creative Community Center (Coming Soon)
16 The Wende Museum

17 The Willows Community School

18 Turning Point School

19 Veterans Memorial Auditorium

20 Veterans Memorial Park

Source: City of Culver City, 2023.




